means, for the period during which the Additional 

Permitted Borrowing subsists, an amount equal to 

the aggregate of all Distributions made during that 

period up to an amount equal to the principal of the 

Additional Permitted Borrowing on the first day of 

that period; 

means £150,000 (one hundred and fifty thousand 

pounds); 

has the meaning given to it in Schedule 24 (Direct 

Agreement); 

has the meaning given to it in Part 1 (General 

Provisions) of Schedule 21 (Change Protocol); 

has the meaning given to it in Schedule 26 

(Planning); 

means drawings, technical information, models,

[...]

(i) Set up fuel storage/dispensing facilities 

0) Temporary road and site signage. 

(k) Site Strip 

(I) Installation of Piling Mat 

(m) Perimeter Site Drainage and Ducts 

(n) Site Road Construction 

provided that the value of such works shall not 

exceed one million, five hundred thousand pounds 

sterling (£1,500,000) in aggregate 

has the meaning given to it in Schedule 16 

(Refinancing); 

means two percent (2%) above the base rate from 

time to time of HSBC Bank pic; 

means 1 April 2015; 

Pre-Refinancing Equity IRR 

Prescribed Rate 

Price Reference Date